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UTAH STATE DIVISION OF CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES (DCFS)

Each child in foster care has their own DCFS-assigned caseworker, whose contact 
information will be found in the child’s home-to-home binder. 

After-hours Emergency Hotline:	 1 (855) 323-3237

Post-adopt Helpline:	 1 (801) 300-8135

OFFICES

American Fork	 861 East 900 North, American Fork	 (801) 763-4100

Delta	 44 South 350 East, #B, Delta	 (435) 864-3869

Nephi	 1403 South Main, Nephi	 (435) 623-7207

Orem	 1106 North 1200 West, Orem	 (801) 224-7820

Provo, Regional Office	 150 East Center Street, #5100, Provo	 (801) 374-7005

Spanish Fork	 607 East Kirby Lane, Spanish Fork	 (801) 794-6700

Wasatch	 69 North 600 West, Heber	 (435) 657-4200

Ask your Resource Family Consultant (RFC) about children placed in your home. Don’t know 

your Consultant? Call their supervisor, listed below.

RESOURCE FAMILY CONSULTANTS (RFCs)

Aliscia Sotker	 astoker@utah.gov	 (801) 376-0529

Alisha Martinez	 abmartin@utah.gov	 (801) 755-6956

Jacque Burks	 jburks@utah.gov	 (801) 361-8720

Janice Dabling	 jdabling@utah.gov	 (801) 368-3225

Jill Johnson	 jojohnso@utah.gov	 (801) 376-1061

Keena Butler	 kgallop@utah.gov	 (801) 368-5144

Mike Pickett	 mikepickett@utah.gov	 (801) 616-6568

Trish Hartzell	 phartzel@utah.gov	 (801) 368-9045

Trish Jensen, Supervisor	 patriciajensen@utah.gov 	 (801) 368-1409



UTAH STATE OFFICE OF LICENSING		

Ask your licensor about licensing rules, requirements, and renewal. If you don’t know who your 

licensor is, please call the supervisor, listed below.

Cindy Lund	 cllund@utah.gov	 (435) 681-0442

Jennifer Bishop	 jenniferbishop@utah.gov	 (801) 447-8113

Lauren Andrews	 laurenandrews@utah.gov	 (385) 329-0192

Nichol Tidwell	 ncraddoc@utah.gov	 (385) 329-0215

Serena Hubert	 shubert@utah.gov	 (801) 362-2050

John Ortiz, Supervisor	 jortiz@utah.gov	 (801) 374-7672

STATE EMPLOYEE PHONE DIRECTORY

Many of the State employees you’ll work with are listed for you, in this directory. Others may be 

found using the State’s online phone listings: statephone.utah.gov/phone

NOTES…



UTAH FOSTER CARE — WESTERN REGION	

LOCAL STAFF

Jessica, Retention Specialist	 jessica.hannemann@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 373-3006

Terri, Trainer	 terri.rowley@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 373-3006

STATEWIDE OUTREACH

Tatiana, Hispanic Families	 tatiana.torres@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4303

Danielle, Native Families	 danielle.shirley@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4430

CLUSTER FACILITATORS

Experienced foster/adoptive parents who plan Cluster meetings and trainings. Let them know if 

there is a training topic you need. Contact any facilitator when you need a voice of experience.

Amanda, North Utah County	 amanda@powerofbetterhealth.com

Beth, Central	 utahcentralCluster@gmail.com

Jessica, Kinship	 jessica.hannemann@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 373-3006

Staci, Level III	 staci0626@gmail.com

Teresa, South Utah County	 marplute@msn.com

Call Jessica at UFC for details on kinship Clusters (those caring for family members or friends).

Not sure who to call at Utah Foster Care — or have a question that isn’t covered here? Feel free to 

call our statewide toll-free number: 1 (877) 505-5437

* * *

The information in this Ready Reference was correct as of October 15, 2016. Please let your 

Retention Specialist (listed above) know of any errors. Thank you!


